
Master Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Martin Hunt Rongotea 200.13 199.11 399.24

2 Pratik Tailor Wellington Central 199.18 199.15 398.33

3 Owen Bennett Tauranga 199.15 199.12 398.27

4 Helen Freiman Rongotea 200.12 198.15 398.27

5 Tony Beaver Te Puke 199.14 199.11 398.25

6 Bruce Cameron Hawera 200.12 198.11 398.23

7 Jamie Bonis Colyton 198.11 199.15 397.26

8 Roy Herbison Tauranga 197.14 199.13 396.27

9 Janet Hunt Rongotea 197.10 199.11 396.21

10 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 197.13 198.15 395.28

11 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 197.12 198.14 395.26

12 Ralph Small Wainuiomata 197.10 198.13 395.23

13 Bruce Marchant RR&G 199.11 196.10 395.21

14 David Fake Oaonui 198.12 197.08 395.20

15 Gavin Riddle Howick 198.08 197.10 395.18

16 Chris Harrison Ruahine 198.16 196.11 394.27

17 Peter Neilson Bulls 198.12 196.08 394.20

18 Patrick Power Bulls 197.10 196.09 393.19

19 Sarah Reesby Rongotea 194.06 198.10 392.16

20 Jason Cameron Hawera 193.09 198.12 391.21

21 Ann Harris Te Puke 194.08 197.13 391.21

22 Paul Tidswell Eltham 196.10 195.11 391.21

23 Steve Horrell Westmere 196.10 195.10 391.20

24 Jack Cavanagh Rongotea 198.16 193.04 391.20

25 Graham White Hastings 196.08 195.10 391.18

26 Ross Mason Wainuiomata 194.06 195.09 389.15

27 Jonathan Gill Auckland 194.08 194.10 388.18

28 Richard Vlaar Upper Hutt 194.09 193.12 387.21

29 Wade Mace Rongotea 193.11 194.09 387.20

30 Samantha Riddle Tauranga 192.07 195.10 387.17

31 Allison Archer Te Puke 191.08 196.08 387.16

32 Garry Rowlands Eltham 193.09 193.06 386.15

33 Doug Gibson Oaonui 193.06 192.09 385.15

34 Chris Jonhstone Martinborough 193.09 192.06 385.15

35 Evan Little Brooklyn 192.06 191.08 383.14

North Island Top Fifteen

Name Club Qual Final Total

1 Owen Bennett Tauranga 398.27 199.14 597.41

2 Helen Freiman Rongotea 398.27 199.11 597.38

3 Martin Hunt Rongotea 399.24 198.08 597.32

4 Roy Herbison Tauranga 396.27 200.13 596.40

5 Pratik Tailor Wellington Central 398.33 197.12 595.45

6 Jamie Bonis Colyton 397.26 198.12 595.38

7 Tony Beaver Te Puke 398.25 197.11 595.36

8 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 395.28 199.13 594.41

9 Bruce Cameron Hawera 398.23 196.11 594.34

10 Ralph Small Wainuiomata 395.23 198.12 593.35

11 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 395.26 197.11 592.37

12 Janet Hunt Rongotea 396.21 195.07 591.28

13 Gavin Riddle Howick 395.18 196.08 591.26

14 Bruce Marchant RR&G 395.21 195.06 590.27

15 David Fake Oaonui 395.20 395.20

North Island Open 2018



A Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Brittany Turner Pauatahanui 196.05 197.15 393.20

2 Liam McDonald      R/E Cambridge 196.10 196.10 392.20

3 Dave Edmonds Bulls 194.12 197.11 391.23

4 Greg Bengston       R/E Dannevirke 192.11 198.14 390.25

5 Gary Cuff Marton 194.11 196.11 390.22

6 Ivor Brettell Rotorua 195.12 195.07 390.19

7 Trevor Jupp Inglewood 193.07 197.07 390.14

8 Raewyne Simpson Wanganui RSA 194.09 196.05 390.14

9 Robbie McNair Dannevirke 194.10 195.09 389.19

10 Ben Turner Martinborough 194.09 195.08 389.17

11 Ross Lomas Rongotea 194.09 194.08 388.17

12 Alan Dickson Tauranga 190.06 197.11 387.17

13 Shane Kingston Wallingford 193.08 192.10 385.18

14 Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 188.04 197.10 385.14

15 Jackie Lindsay Rongotea 194.09 190.06 384.15

16 Craig Cleland Inglewood 191.03 192.05 383.08

17 David Green RR&G 190.07 192.06 382.13

18 Carol Yardley Martinborough 194.05 188.08 382.13

19 Kevin Turner Pauatahanui 187.01 195.07 382.08
20 Kelvin Burt RR&G 184.05 196.11 380.16

B Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Greg Bengston Dannevirke 195.11 199.15 394.26

2 Emily Hammond Rotorua 197.09 197.12 394.21

3 Clare Bramley Eltham 196.07 198.13 394.20

4 Liam McDonald Cambridge 195.08 195.10 390.18

5 Taresa Morris Wallingford 195.07 195.08 390.15

6 Bronwyn Shields Wellington Central 196.05 194.08 390.13

7 Shaun Jeffery Rongotea 196.12 192.07 388.19

8 Ray Pryce Wanganui RSA 193.06 195.10 388.16

9 Max Kinsey Bulls 192.08 195.09 387.17

10 Ruth McNair Dannevirke 195.07 192.07 387.14

11 Lachie McNair Dannevirke 193.11 193.04 386.15

12 Erin Little Brooklyn 191.08 194.09 385.17

13 Neil Harris Te Puke 194.07 191.09 385.16

14 Jason Kibblewhite Wanganui RSA 193.09 191.07 384.16

15 Kayla Gledhill Marton 193.09 190.07 383.16

16 Samantha Gledhill Marton 189.04 193.06 382.10

17 Peter Lissington Marton 187.08 194.05 381.13

18 Fred de Burgh Marton 191.07 189.05 380.12

19 Allan Wright Marton 191.07 189.05 380.12

20 Vitor Pereira RR&G 191.09 189.02 380.11

21 Aidan Lynch Melrose 188.03 190.06 378.09

22 Dave Westcott Wanganui RSA 190.06 186.05 376.11

23 Jim Dann Rongotea 187.02 189.06 376.08

24 Ruby de Silva Wellington Central 185.05 188.05 373.10

25 Malcolm Duthie Te Puke 184.03 184.08 368.11

Final Five B Grade

Name Club Total

1 Clare Bramley Eltham 197.16

2 Greg Bengston Dannevirke 197.10

3 Emily Hammond Rotorua 195.06

4 Liam McDonald Cambridge 192.08

5 Taresa Morris Wallingford 190.07



C Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Meaghan Reesby Rongotea 194.10 195.06 389.16

2 Ariana Neilson Tauranga 192.07 195.09 387.16

3 John Hobson Wallingford 192.07 187.04 379.11

4 Colin Harper RR&G 184.02 193.08 377.10

5 Christian Hayes Bulls 190.03 186.02 376.05

6 Bob Bramley Eltham 186.04 188.06 374.10

7 Gary Williams Hastings 189.03 185.05 374.08

8 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 189.07 184.03 373.10

9 Matt Hunter Wellington Central 186.02 187.04 373.06

Final Five C Grade

Name Club Total

1 Ariana Neilson Tauranga 196.10

2 Colin Harper RR&G 188.08

3 Meaghan Reesby Rongotea 188.02

4 John Hobson Wallingford

5 Christian Hayes Bulls

D Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 192.07 197.12 389.19

2 Phillipa Ewens Bulls 195.12 187.02 382.14

3 Harry Emms Martinborough 187.05 192.05 379.10

4 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata 187.06 190.07 377.13

5 David Wright Wainuiomata 187.05 189.09 376.14

6 Briar Summerhays RR&G 190.05 186.05 376.10

7 Ricky Sturdee Wanganui RSA 190.05 185.06 375.11

8 Abby Pierce Cambridge 186.05 187.04 373.09

9 Amanda Budvietas RR&G 184.03 188.05 372.08

10 Joshua Hayes Bulls 186.01 184.02 370.03

11 Christie Peterson RR&G 185.02 183.03 368.05

12 Paul Plieger RR&G 188.03 178.02 366.05

13 Dustin Price Tauranga 186.02 180.02 366.04

14 Jacob Harris Marton 170.00 165.05 335.05

Final Five D Grade

Name Club Total

1 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata 197.13

2 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 192.09

3 Phillipa Ewens Bulls 189.07

4 Harry Emms Martinborough 189.05

5 David Wright Wainuiomata 185.02



Veterans

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 197.13 198.15 395.28

2 Ralph Small Wainuiomata 197.10 198.13 395.23

3 Bruce Marchant RR&G 199.11 196.10 395.21

4 Peter Neilson Bulls 198.12 196.08 394.20

5 Dave Edmonds Bulls 194.12 197.11 391.23

6 Ann Harris Te Puke 194.08 197.13 391.21

7 Paul Tidswell Eltham 196.10 195.11 391.21

8 Graham White Hastings 196.08 195.10 391.18

9 Gary Cuff Marton 194.11 196.11 390.22

10 Raewyne Simpson Wanganui RSA 194.09 196.05 390.14

11 Ross Mason Wainuiomata 194.06 195.09 389.15

12 Ray Pryce Wanganui RSA 193.06 195.10 388.16

13 Alan Dickson Tauranga 190.06 197.11 387.17

14 Max Kinsey Bulls 192.08 195.09 387.17

15 Garry Rowlands Eltham 193.09 193.06 386.15

16 Neil Harris Te Puke 194.07 191.09 385.16

17 Doug Gibson Oaonui 193.06 192.09 385.15

18 Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 188.04 197.10 385.14

19 Peter Lissington Marton 187.08 194.05 381.13

20 Kelvin Burt RR&G 184.05 196.11 380.16

21 Fred de Burgh Marton 191.07 189.05 380.12

22 John Hobson Wallingford 192.07 187.04 379.11

23 Harry Emms Martinborough 187.05 192.05 379.10

24 Dave Westcott Wanganui RSA 190.06 186.05 376.11

25 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 189.07 184.03 373.10

26 Malcolm Duthie Te Puke 184.03 184.08 368.11

Women

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Helen Freiman Rongotea 200.12 198.15 398.27

2 Janet Hunt Rongotea 197.10 199.11 396.21

3 Emily Hammond Rotorua 197.09 197.12 394.21

4 Clare Bramley Eltham 196.07 198.13 394.20

5 Brittany Turner Pauatahanui 196.05 197.15 393.20

6 Sarah Reesby Rongotea 194.06 198.10 392.16

7 Ann Harris Te Puke 194.08 197.13 391.21

8 Taresa Morris Wallingford 195.07 195.08 390.15

9 Raewyne Simpson Wanganui RSA 194.09 196.05 390.14

10 Bronwyn Shields Wellington Central 196.05 194.08 390.13

11 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 192.07 197.12 389.19

12 Meaghan Reesby Rongotea 194.10 195.06 389.16

13 Samantha Riddle Tauranga 192.07 195.10 387.17

14 Allison Archer Te Puke 191.08 196.08 387.16

15 Ariana Neilson Tauranga 192.07 195.09 387.16

16 Ruth McNair Dannevirke 195.07 192.07 387.14

17 Erin Little Brooklyn 191.08 194.09 385.17

18 Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 188.04 197.10 385.14

19 Jackie Lindsay Rongotea 194.09 190.06 384.15

20 Kayla Gledhill Marton 193.09 190.07 383.16

21 Phillipa Ewens Bulls 195.12 187.02 382.14

22 Carol Yardley Martinborough 194.05 188.08 382.13

23 Samantha Gledhill Marton 189.04 193.06 382.10

24 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata 187.06 190.07 377.13

25 Briar Summerhays RR&G 190.05 186.05 376.10

26 Ruby de Silva Wellington Central 185.05 188.05 373.10

27 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 189.07 184.03 373.10

28 Abby Pierce Cambridge 186.05 187.04 373.09

29 Amanda Budvietas RR&G 184.03 188.05 372.08

30 Christie Peterson RR&G 185.02 183.03 368.05



Juniors

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Total

1 Greg Bengston Dannevirke 195.11 199.15 394.26

2 Emily Hammond Rotorua 197.09 197.12 394.21

3 Sarah Reesby Rongotea 194.06 198.10 392.16

4 Liam McDonald Cambridge 195.08 195.10 390.18

5 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 192.07 197.12 389.19

6 Meaghan Reesby Rongotea 194.10 195.06 389.16

7 Shaun Jeffery Rongotea 196.12 192.07 388.19

8 Samantha Riddle Tauranga 192.07 195.10 387.17

9 Ariana Neilson Tauranga 192.07 195.09 387.16

10 Lachie McNair Dannevirke 193.11 193.04 386.15

11 Erin Little Brooklyn 191.08 194.09 385.17

12 Phillipa Ewens Bulls 195.12 187.02 382.14

13 Aidan Lynch Melrose 188.03 190.06 378.09

14 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata 187.06 190.07 377.13

15 David Wright Wainuiomata 187.05 189.09 376.14

16 Briar Summerhays RR&G 190.05 186.05 376.10

17 Ruby de Silva Wellington Central 185.05 188.05 373.10

18 Abby Pierce Cambridge 186.05 187.04 373.09

19 Amanda Budvietas RR&G 184.03 188.05 372.08

20 Joshua Hayes Bulls 186.01 184.02 370.03

21 Christie Peterson RR&G 185.02 183.03 368.05

22 Dustin Price Tauranga 186.02 180.02 366.04

23 Jacob Harris Marton 170.00 165.05 335.05



Rongotea # 1 Tauranga # 1

Martin Hunt 399.24 Owen Bennett 398.27

Helen Freiman 398.27 Roy Herbison 396.27

Wade Mace 387.20 Samantha Riddle 387.17
1184.71 1st 1181.71 2nd

Bulls Te Puke

Peter Neilson 394.20 Tony Beaver 398.25

Patrick Power 393.19 Ann Harris 391.21

David Edmonds 391.23 Neil Harris 385.16
1178.62 3rd 1174.62 4th

Wellington Central Eltham

Pratik Tailor 398.33 Clare Bramley 394.20

Neil Kinsey 395.26 Paul Tidswell 391.21

Ruby de Silva 373.10 Bob Bramley 374.10
1166.69 5th 1159.51 6th

Wainuiomata RR&G # 1

Ralph Small 391.23 Bruce Marchant 395.21

Ross Mason 389.15 David Green 382.13

Mia Welsh-Duffin 377.13 Kelvin Burt 380.16
1157.51 7th 1157.50 8th

Marton Wallingford

Gary Cuff 390.22 Taresa Morris 390.15

Kayla Gledhill 383.16 Shane Kingston 385.18

Peter Lissington 381.13 John Hobson 379.11
1154.51 9th 1154.44 10th

Tauranga # 2 RR&G # 2

Alan Dickson 387.17 Vitor Pereira 380.11

Ariana Neilson 387.16 Colin Harper 377.10

Dustin Price 366.04 Paul Plieger 366.05

1140.37 11th 1123.26 12th

RR&G Junior Girls

Briar Summerhays 376.10

Amanda Budvietas 372.08

Christie Peterson 368.05 13th

1116.23

Handicap Pairs

Names Score H/cap Total

Greg Bengston 394.26 9 403.26

Taresa Morris 390.15 9 399.15

802.41 1st

Greg Bengston 394.26 9 403.26

Jamie Bonis 397.26 1 398.26

801.52 2nd

Helen Freiman 398.27 1 399.27

Meaghan Reesby 389.16 13 402.16

801.43 3rd

Open Teams

North Island Open 2018

North Island Open 2018



10m Air Rifle Men

Elimination Final

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 102.3 123.4 142.9 163.8 184.3 204.8 225.1 246.1

50.3 10.3 9.6 10.4 10.4 10.0 10.1 10.4

52.0 10.8 9.9 10.5 10.1 10.5 10.2 10.6

2 Lachie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 97.6 116.8 136.7 156.0 173.9 190.9 210.1 230.1

48.0 8.8 9.9 10.3 8.7 9.0 9.9 10.2

49.6 10.4 10.0 9.0 9.2 8.0 9.3 9.8

3 Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 96.6 114.0 133.4 151.0 170.5 188.4 205.0

46.2 9.2 9.8 9.5 8.8 9.4 8.9

50.4 8.2 9.6 8.1 10.7 8.5 7.7

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 100.4 100.6 102.0 101.6 104.6 100.8 34.0 610.0 QF 

2 Lachie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 96.9 100.8 94.3 93.8 96.1 95.6 15.0 577.5 QF 

3 Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 87.8 80.9 92.3 93.1 91.0 93.7 7.0 538.8 QF 

4 Aidan Lynch Wellington 89.2 86.3 90.6 76.6 89.4 85.3 6.0 517.4 QF 

10m Air Rifle Women

Elimination Final

1 Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 100.4 120.2 140.8 160.7 180.0 198.7 216.1 234.8

49.2 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 8.4 9.1 9.0

51.2 10.1 10.5 9.8 9.2 10.3 8.3 9.7

2 Isla Murphy Wellington 98.3 115.4 135.5 154.4 175.5 193.4 212.4 232.8

49.1 9.5 10.2 9.6 10.6 9.8 9.1 10.3

49.2 7.6 9.9 9.3 10.5 8.1 9.9 10.1

3 Sarah Reesby Manawatu 98.9 118.5 137.6 155.7 174.3 191.8 211.7

48.4 9.8 10.0 9.9 9.1 8.5 10.0

50.5 9.8 9.1 8.2 9.5 9.0 9.9

4 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 93.4 113.0 132.1 150.5 169.9 188.9

45.9 10.3 9.8 9.2 9.1 9.7

47.5 9.3 9.3 9.2 10.3 9.3

1 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 97.6 103.0 102.3 99.2 99.8 99.1 27.0 601.0 QF 

2 Sarah Reesby Manawatu 91.1 98.7 96.4 96.4 100.4 99.0 23.0 582.0 QF 

3 Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 94.8 98.0 98.3 94.9 98.0 97.4 19.0 581.4 QF 

4 Isla Murphy Wellington 98.1 97.4 94.3 94.6 99.4 92.4 19.0 576.2 QF 

North Island Open Air  2018


